



ISO GUIDE 34:2000
TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1

Published 2003-11-15

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION

General requirements for the competence of reference material producers

TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1

Exigences générales pour la compétence des producteurs de matériaux de référence

RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1

Technical Corrigendum 1 to ISO Guide 34 was prepared by the ISO Committee on Reference Materials (REMCO).

Page v

Introduction, third paragraph

Replace “ISO/IEC Guide 25” by “ISO/IEC 17025”

Page 1

Clause 2, **Normative references**

Replace ISO/IEC Guide 25:1990, *General requirements for the competence of calibration and testing laboratories* with

ISO/IEC 17025, *General requirements for the competence of testing and calibration laboratories*

ICS 03.120.10; 71.040.30

Ref. No. ISO GUIDE 34/Cor.1:2003(E)

© ISO 2003 – All rights reserved

Published in Switzerland

ISO GUIDE 34/Cor.1:2003(E)

Page 2

Clause 3, **Terms and definitions**, first paragraph

Replace "ISO/IEC Guide 25" with "ISO/IEC 17025".

Page 10

Subclause 5.2.1, line 9:

Replace "ISO/IEC Guide 25" with "ISO/IEC 17025".

Page 22

Bibliography

Replace existing reference [8] with new reference [8] as follows:

[8] *Guide to Quality in Analytical Chemistry: an Aid to Accreditation*, CITAC/Eurachem Guide, 2002

Add new reference [9] as follows:

[9] ILAC GUIDE 12:2000, *Guidelines for the Requirements for the Competence of Reference Material Producers*